PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CANON FINETECH INC.	04/02/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NISCA Corporation	
Street Address:	430-1, Kobayashi, Masuho-cho	
Internal Address:	Minamikomo-gun	
City:	Yamanashi	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	400-05932	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6142688
Patent Number:	6239825

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: CPA Global
Address Line 1: Liberation House
Address Line 2: Castle Street

Address Line 4: St Helier, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Helen Birrell

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed US Assignment-CP003543-00 & 01#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028080 FRAME: 0234 6142688

CH ¢gn nn

Assignment

Whereas, CANON FINETECH INC., of 5540-11, Sakatemachi, Mitsukaido-shi, Ibaraki, Japan, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in United States Patent Nos. 6,142,688 and 6,239,825; and

Whereas, NISCA Corporation, of 430-1, Kobayashi, Masuho-cho, Minamikoma-gun, Yamanashi, 400-0593 Japan, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest of the Assignor in the said U.S. Patents;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above-named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said U.S. Patents, and any reissues or re-examinations thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the said U.S. Patents with the right to Assignee to sue for and collect the same for their own use and enjoyment.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

CANON FINETECH INC.

Date: 102, 2012

RECORDED: 04/20/2012

Kazuáki Morozumi

Title: President

PATENT REEL: 028080 FRAME: 0235